07-07-2005



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

Docket No.: 342-24

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	03035521		Y	Patent and Trad	emark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent an	d Trademark Offic	e: Please reco	d the attached origi	inal documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stanislaw Barski, Joseph Michael Chiapperi, Mark Elliott Deacon, Mark R. Dumont, Ross Bryan Goldman, Timothy Robert Keegan, Mark Benno Loeser, Gerald George Meiler, Mark Weston Pierson, Carl Russell Rich,		Name: IDE	d address of recei	. ,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	lYes □ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merge	er				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	City: Westb	rook Sta	ate/Prov.: ME	
☐ Other 5/2/05; 6/2/05; 5/26/05; 4/29/05; 5/6/05		Country: US	-	ZIP: <u>04092</u>	
Execution Date: 4/29/05; 5/26/05; 5/26/05; 5/5/1	5;4 29 05;5126/	Additional nam	a(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes □	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		•			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	İ	В. Р	atent No.(s)		
11/002,599 December 2, 2	004				
	dditional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of applications	s and patents involved:	1
Name: Gerald. T. Bodner, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 30,449 Address: 425 Broadhollow Road		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Suite 108		☐ Autho	rized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit ad	count number:		
City: Melville State/Prov	.: <u>NY</u>	502335		-	
Country: USA ZIP: 1174	7	(Attach du	olicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit accou	ınt)
O Statement and it	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document. 	regping information	tion is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a true	сору
Gerald T. Bodner, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Lewis	Sign at size		July 1, 2005	
• •	ages including cover	Signature sheet, attachmer	nts, and document:	9 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Names for Form PTO-1595

Additional Conveying Party: Richard James Versluys

Additional Receiving Party:
Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc.
100 Indigo Creek Drive
Rochester, NY 14626
USA

PATENT REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0880

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 342-24

This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	Soreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/002,599		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 12/02/2004		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
×	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/040434		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I			
RETAINING	CLIP FOR REAGENT TEST SLIDES		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Stanislaw Barski	428 Stone Hill Road, Limerick, Maine 04048	
Joseph Michael Chiapperi	150 Winesap Pt., Rochester, New York 14612	
Mark Elliott Deacon	46 Kristin Drive, Rochester, New York 14624	
Mark R. Dumont	3 Aspen Drive, Saco, Maine 04072	
Ross Bryan Goldman	4 Bornheimer Place, Scarborough, Maine 04074	
Timothy Robert Keegan	722 Wire Road, Wells, Maine 04090	
Mark Benno Loeser	19 Oneta Road, Rochester, New York 14617	
Gerald George Meiler	6106 Lincoln Road, Ontario, New York 14519	
Mark Weston Pierson	316 Bradley Street, Saco, Maine 04072	
Carl Russell Rich	4 Edgewater Road, Falmouth, Maine 04105	
Richard James Versluys	713 Ogden Parma Townline Road, Spencerport, New York 14559	

REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0881

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		Docket No. 342-24	
Assignees			
Name	Address		
IDEXX Laboratories, Inc.	One Idexx Drive Westbrook, Maine 04092 United States of America		
Name	Address		
Ortho-Clinical Diagnostics, Inc.	100 Indigo Creek Drive Rochester, New York 14626 United States of America		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 342-24

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Stanislaw Barski	Storieslaw Berni Mous 2, 2003		
Joseph Michael Chiapperi	Jennell Oz Junos		
Mark Elliott Deacon	Want 200 , 5/26/06		
Mark R. Dumont	110/ Lemb 4/29/05		
Ross Bryan Goldman	X POLV \$ 16/2005		
Timothy Robert Keegan	Timothy Robert Gelon 4/24/25		
Mark Benno Loeser	Hach Som Nese 0 5/36/05		
Gerald George Meiler	Cent Cene Mit t/24/05		
Mark Weston Pierson	15/5/05		
Carl Russell Rich	Callassell Wick 14/29/05		
Richard James Versluys	Richard Former Verslyus 5/20/05		

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0883